
No Name (First/ Last name) Country Position / Institution Address Telephone / Cellphone Email

1 Dr. Paris Choup Cambodia
Deputy Secretary-General,National Council for 

Sustainable Development

No 48, Sihanouk Blvd., Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan 

Chamkarmon, Phnom Penh, Cambodia
CP: (+855) 173 133 66 paris.ncgg@gmail.com

2 Mr. Long Ratana Koma Cambodia

Deputy Director, 

Department of Forest and Community Forestry, 

Forestry Administration, MAFF

#40, Preah Norodom Blvd., Phnom Penh T: (+855) 77 680 838 dfc.koma@gmail.com

3 Mr. Chhun Delux Cambodia
Chief, Forest Carbon Credits and Climate Change 

Office

Forestry Administration (FA), Ministry of Agriculture Forestry 

& Fisheries (MAFF), No 40, Preah Norodom Blvd., Khan Daun 

Penh, Phnom Penh

T: (+855)-23 214 651 / 

CP: (+855) 77 805 610 chhundelux83@gmail.com; chhundelux@yahoo.com

4 Mr. Sum Cheat Cambodia
Technical Offier

Climate Change Department

National Council for Sustainable Development, Ministry of 

Environment,Morodok Techo Building (Lot 503) Tonle Bassac, 

Chamkarmorn, Phnom Penh

T: (+855 )23 218 370 / 

CP: (+855) 12 850 164
sumcheat@gmail.com

5 Mr. Savanh Chanthakoummane Lao PDR
Director of REDD+ Office,Ministry of Agriculture and 

Forestry/Department of Forestry
Department of Forestry

T: (+856) 21 215 000 /

CP: (+856) 20 557 779 95
 vanh8889@gmail.com

6 Ms. Inthapatha Syphavanh Lao PDR
Acting Director of  Division,Ministry of Natural 

Resources and Environment

Department of Forest Resource Management,Thongkhankham 

Road

P.O BOX: 3271, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

T: (+856) 21 261 187 / 

CP: (+856) 20 556 49119
inthapathas@gmail.com

7 Mr. Eiji Egashira Lao PDR REDD+ Advisor,JICA F-REDD Project, Lao PDR

Department of Forestry, 

That Dam Campus, Saylom Village, Chanthabuly District, 

Vientiane, Lao PDR

T:(+856) 21 222 536 / 

CP: (+856) 20 9544 1590
egashira.eiji@gmail.com

8 Ms. Lomkham Sengchanoudom Lao PDR Director , Forest and Forest Resource Fund ( FRDF ) 

Department of forestry , Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 

,That Dam Campus, Saylom Village, Chanthabuly District, 

Vientiane, Lao PDR

T: (+856) 21 244407 / 

CP: (+856) 20 553 12253
slomkham@yahoo.com

9 Ms. Phonemany Choummaly Lao PDR
Technical Official,Ministry of Finance 23rd SINGHA ROAD, VIENTIANE CAPITAL, LAO PDR, P.O.BOX 

46

T: (+856) 21 412142 / 

CP: (+856) 205 659 6989
nokonly@hotmail.com 

10 Mr. Anjan Kumar Mohanty India Deputy Inspector General of Forest  

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change , 

Government of India, Agni Block,Room no 502, Paryavarn 

Bhawan Jorbagh Rd, New Delhi-11003

T: (+91) 11 246 95273 / 

CP: (+91) 999 943 0491
anjank.mohanty@nic.in

11 Mr. Tajinder Pal Singh India 
Assistant Director-General, Biodiversity and Climate 

Change

Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education, ICFRE, PO 

New Forest, Dehradun – 248006, INDIA

T: (+ 91) 135 222 4823 / 

CP: (+91) 941 032 7527 tpsingh_ifs@yahoo.com; tpsingh@icfre.org 

12 Dr. Bambang Supriyanto Indonesia
Expert Staff – Natural Resources Economist, Ministry 

of Environment and Forestry

Research Centre for Socio-Economic, Policy and Climate 

Change, JL. Gunung Batu No5, Jakarta

T: (+62) 251 8633 944 / 

CP: (+62) 816 481 0830
bambang_halimun@yahoo.com

13 Dr. Djoko Hendratto Indonesia
Director - Administration of Public Service Agencies, 

Ministry of Finance
Jl. Lapangan Banteng Timur No.2-4,Jakarta,Indonesia

T: (+62) 21 381 2767 /

CP: (+62) 812 110 1061
djokohendratto@gmail.com

14 Ms. Ari Wahyuni Indonesia
Director, Directorate of Investment Management 

System

Ministry of  Finance,Jl. Lapangan Banteng Timur No.2-4, 

Indonesia

T: (+62) 21 386 4786 /

CP: (+62) 811 104 468
ariwahyuni66@gmail.com

15 Mr. Matthieu Lux Indonesia Programme Specialist – REDD+
UNDP  Indonesia,Menara Thamrin Building, 9th Floor, Kav. 3, 

Jl. M.H. Thamrin, Jakarta 10250

T: (+62) 21 314 1308 Ext 807 / 

CP: (+62) 8119 200 930
matthieu.lux@undp.org

16 Mr. Ngwe Thee Myanmar Assistant Director,Forest Department

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental 

Conservation, Office No. 39, Forest Department, Nay Pyi Taw, 

Myanmar

T: (+95) 67 405399 / 

CP: (+95) 925 010 7754
ngwethee@gmail.com
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17 Dr. Thaung Naing Oo Myanmar
Director, Forest Research Institute Forest Department, A-5,Forest Research Institure,Yezin,Nay 

Pyi Taw, Myanmar

T: (+95) 67 416 524 / 

CP: (+95) 944 853 3635
tnoo71@gmail.com

18 Mr. Chiranjibi Sharma Nepal Under Secretary 
Ministry of Forests and Soil Conservation ,Singh Darbar, 

Kathmandu ,Nepal

T: (+977) 985 120 2337 / 

CP: (+977) 984 935 6858
cskaudinya11@yahoo.com

19 Mr. Hari Prasad Pandey Nepal
Civil Service Officer (Soil Conservation Officer),REDD 

Implementation Centre
Babarmahal,Kathmandu, Nepal

T: (+977) 1 4239 126 /

CP: (+977) 985 121 8989
pandeyhp123@googlemail.com

20 Ms. Susma Mahata Nepal

Section Officer, 

International Economic Cooperation, Coordination 

Division

Ministry of Finance, Kathmandu, Nepal
T: (+977) 1 4211 356 / 

CP: (+977) 985 1166 424
smahata@mof.gov.np; smahatkc@yahoo.com

21 Ms. Resurreccion P. Marinas Philippines Senior Coordinator,Climate Change Commission 

2U LPLP Bldg., Malacanang Complex, J.P.Laurel St., San 

Miguel,Manila, Philippines
T: (+63) 2 735 3069 / 

CP: (+63) 918 930 2066
marinasr.ccc@gmail.com; resipalma@gmail.com

22 Mr. Mark De Claro Philippines

Senior Forest Management Specialist & Focal Person 

on REDD+, Environmental Foresty Section, Forest 

Management Bureau

Department of Environment and Natural Resources, DENR-

FMB, Visayas Avenue, Diliman,Queson City, Philippines

T: (+63) 2 928 2891 /

CP: (+63) 9 204 411 550
declaromark@yahoo.com

23 Ms. Larlyn Aggabao Philippines Forester,Forest Management Bureau-DENR Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, the Philippines

Tel: (+ 63) 2 9208650 / 

CP: (+63) 917 630 4459 iamlarlyn@gmail.com; lars.aggabao@gmail.com

24 Ms. Vilma P. Gorospe Philippines
Assistant Director,Department of Budget & 

Management

Budget & Management Bureau for Food Security,Ecological 

Protection,4th Fl, Building II, DBM General Solano St., San 

Miguel, Manila

T: (+63) 2 791 2000 # 2338 / 

CP: (+63) 920 965 9018
vgorospe@dbm.gov.ph

25 Mr. Mari Kila Papua New GuineaSenior Accountant ,Department of Finance
Department of Finance

P O Box 710, Waigani, NCD, Papua New Guinea

T: (+675) 328 8607 /

CP: (+675) 7276 1746, 

(+675) 7531 1277

mari_kila@finance.gov.pg; pst.mkila15@gmail.com

26 Mr. Terence Barambi Papua New Guinea
Acting- Manager REDD+,Climate Change & 

Development Authority (CCDA)

6th Floor Avara Annex Building

Brampton Street, Port Moresby CBD

Papua New Guinea, P O Box 4017, Boroko 111. NCD

T: (+675) 775 40 875 / 

CP: (+675) 725 23 692
larsonwavi@gmail.com

27 Mr. Anura Sathurusinghe Sri Lanka

National Programme Director, Sri Lanka UN-REDD 

Programme & Conservator General of Forest, Forest 

Department

Forest  Department 

82, Sampathpaya, Battaramulla

T: (+94) 11 2866 616 / 

CP: +94 77 611 7872

npd.redd.sl@gmail.com; 

anura.sathurusinghe@gmail.com

28 Ms. Noor Rizna Anees Sri Lanka
Director, 

Department of External Resources

Ministry of Finance

3rd Fl, Secretariat Bldg, Colombo-01

T: (+94) 11 248 4701 / 

CP: (+94) 714 479 793 rizna@erd.gov.lk; riznaanees284@gmail.com

29 Mr. Alexis Corblin Sri Lanka
Chief Technical Advisor – Sri Lanka UNREDD 

Programme
FAO, 50/109, Zone 9, First Lane, Kalapaluwawa, Rajagiriya

T: +94 (0)713849407 / 

CP: +94 (0)713849407
Alexis.corblin@fao.org 

30 Mr.  K. B. Sachith Suradewa Fernando Sri Lanka
Assistant Director,

Department of National Planning

Ministry of National Policies and Economic Affairs

The Secretariat (1st Floor), Colombo 01, Sri Lanka

T: (+94) 112 484 562 / 

CP: (+94) 766 815 790
suradewa@gmail.com

31 Ms. Methmali Rajaguru Sri Lanka Programme Assistant,Climate Change Secretariat
Ministry of Mahaweli Development and Environment

82, Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla

T: (+94) 112 883 481 / 

CP: (+94) 718 215 701
methmali@yahoo.com

32 Ms. Natcha Visuthitepkul Thailand Senior Professional Forest Technical Officer

Department of National Parks, Wildlife and Plant 

Conservation, 61 PhaholYothin Road, Lad Yao, Chuttuchauk, 

Bangkok 10900

pingku38@gmail.com

33 Mr. Songkiat Tatayanont Thailand
Director, Budget Management Division, Planning and 

Information Office

Department of National Parks, Wildlife and Plant 

Conservation, 61 PhaholYothin Road, Lad Yao, Chuttuchauk, 

Bangkok 10900

T: +(66) 2 940 7131 / 

CP: (+66) 86 563 5683
s_tatayanont@hotmail.com

34 Mr. Watson John Lui Vanuatu Deputy Director, Department of Forests PMB 9064, Port Villa, Vanuatu
T: (+678) 23 171 / 

CP: (+678) 536 5401
wlui@vanuatu.gov.vu; watson_lui@yahoo.com



35 Ms. Nong thi Hong Hanh Viet Nam
Head of IOs and INGOs Division,Foreign Economic 

Relations Department 

Ministry of Planning and Investment, 6B Hoang Dieu Street, Ha 

Noi, Viet Nam

T:(+84) 3823 2042 / 

CP:(+84) 912 151 234
nongthihonghanh@mpi.gov.vn

36 Mr. Nguyen Chien Cuong Viet Nam
International Cooperation Officer,Vietnam Forest 

Protection and Development

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development, A5 Building, 

No.10 Nguyen Cong Hoan street, Ba Dinh district, Hanoi

T: (+84) 437 246 771/ 

CP: (+84) 903 267 038
cuongvoctech1979@yahoo.com

37 Mr. Fabien Monteils Viet Nam
Chief Technical Advisor 

the UN-REDD National Programme
UN-REDD/Vietnam fabien.monteils@undp.org 

38 Dr. Pradeep Kurukulasuriya Thailand

Head- Climate Change Adaptation 

Programming,UNDP-Global Environment Finance 

Unit

United Nations Service Building, 4th Floor

Rajdamnern Nok Avenue, Bangkok 10200

T :( +66) 2 304 9100 ext. 2595 / 

CP: (+66) 87 017 8667 pradeep.kurukulasuriya@undp.org

39 Mr. Donal Yeang Cambodia
National REDD+ Specialist, Wildlife Conservatiion 

Society (WCS)
House 21, Street 21, Phnom Penh, Cambodia T:(+855) 123 009 21 dyeang@wcs.org

40 Mr. Gabriel Eickhoff Lao PDR Managing Director,Forest Carbon

Gedung Manggala Wanabakti

Block IV, Floor 6, Wing B, Nr. 614, Jl. Gatot Subroto, Senayan, 

Vientaine, Lao PDR

CP: (+856) 2055 532 424 g.eickhoff@forestcarbon.com

41 Ms. Gabrielle Kissinger Canada Principal, Lexeme Consulting 1003 – 1455 Howe Street, Vancouver, BC V6Z 1C2 CANADA
T: (+1) 604 346 6474/ 

CP:(+1) 604 346 6474 
gabrielle@lexemeconsulting.com

42 Ms. Diana Lourdes Almoro Thailand
Regional Coordinator for Asia Pacific

UNEP Finance Initiative 

UNEP Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UNESCAP, 2nd 

Floor, Rajdamnern Avenue, Bangkok 10200
diana.almoro@unep.org 

43 Mr. Robert Ridley (Ben) Hong Kong
Asia Pacific Head, Sustainability Affairs,Credit Suisse 

AG

Level 88, International Commerce Centre, West Kowloon, 

Hong Kong SAR

T: (+852) 2101 6872 / 

CP: (+852) 9700 5728
Ben.ridley@credit-suisse.com

44 Dr. Michael Brady IFC Indonesia 
Senior Forestry Officer,International Finance 

Cooperation

Indonesia Stock Exchange Building, Tower 2, 9th Floor, Jl. Jend. 

Sudirman Kav. 52-53, Jakarta 12190, Indonesia 

T: (+62) 21 2994 8001 / 

CP: (+1) 202 375 8480 mbrady1@ifc.org 

45 Mr. Tomoyuki Uno Indonesia Asia Manager, UNDP GCP

Thamrin Residence, Jl. Kb. Kacang Raya, RT.3/RW.8, Kb. Melati, 

Tanah Abang, Kota Jakarta Pusat, Daerah Khusus Ibukota 

Jakarta, Indonesia

CP: (+62) 811 910 5784  tomoyuki.uno@undp.org

46 Mr. Bruno Guay Panama Technical Specialist EE, CO/RSCPA bruno.guay@undp.org 

47 Ms. Wahida Shah Switzerland Technical Specialist
UNDP,11-13 Chemin Des Anemones, Chatelaine, 1219, 

Geneva, Switzerland

T: (+41) 22 917 8106/ 

CP: (+41) 786 643 323
Wahida.shah@undp.org 

48 Mr. Rama Chandra Reddy United States Senior Carbon Finance Specialist 1818 H Street NW, Washington, DC 20433 USA T: (+1) 202 458 4695 rreddy1@worldbank.org

49 Mr. Ranjith Menon United States Forest Carbon Partnership Facility & BioCarbon Fund 1818 H Street NW, Washington, DC 20433 USA T: (+1) 202 458 0177 rranjith@worldbank.org

50 Ms. Heang Thy Thailand Regional KM Specialist / UN-REDD
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext 5235 heang.thy@undp.org

Resource Persons

Organisers/Support Team



51 Ms. Nittaya Saengow Thailand Programme Assistant UNDP/Regional Office
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext. 5095 nittaya.saengow@undp.org

52 Mr. Akihito Kono Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 ext 5001 akihito.kono@undp.org

53 Mr. Adam Gerrand Thailand Forestry Officer UN-REDD/FAO
FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Athit 

Road, Bangkok
adam.gerrand@fao.org

54 Mr. Ben Vickers Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/FAO
FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, 39 Phra Athit 

Road, Bangkok
T: (+66) 2 697 4000 Ext. 4301 ben.vickers@fao.org

55 Mr. Bruno Hugel Thailand Global Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 5279 bruno.hugel@undp.org

56 Ms. Celina (Kin Yi) Yong Thailand Regional SE Specialist UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 5084 kin.yii.yong@undp.org

57 Mr. Joel Scriven Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 5236 joel.scriven@undp.org

58 Ms. Keiko Nomura Thailand Regional  Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNEP
UNEP Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UNESCAP, 2nd 

Floor, Rajdamnern Avenue, Bangkok 10200
T: (+66) 2 288 1905 nomura@un.org

59 Mr. Thomas Enters Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNEP
UNEP Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific UNESCAP, 2nd 

Floor, Rajdamnern Avenue, Bangkok 10201
T: (+66) 2 288 2126 thomas.enters@unep.org

60 Mr. Timothy Boyle Thailand Regional Technical Advisor UN-REDD/UNDP
UNDP Regional Centre for Asia/Pacific United Nations Service 

Building 3rd Floor Rajdamnoern Nok Ave 10200, Bangkok 
T: (+66) 2 304 9100 Ext 2728 timothy.boyle@undp.org

61 Ms. Josil P. Murray Thailand
Consultant

EU-FAO FLEGT Programme

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific Food and Agriculture 

Organization of the United Nations (FAO) 39, Phra Atit Road, 

Bangkok 10200

T: (+66) 2 697 4000 Ext.: 4193 /

CP: (+66) 94 6969 212
josil.murray@fao.org


